Documents" pertaining to the work to be accomplished hereunder, has carefully examined the plans and detail drawings of the 

work to be performed and fully understands the intent and meaning of the same. 

11. TIME FOR COMMENCEMENT, COMPLETION:  The work to be done under this Agreement shall be completed 

within 113 (One Hundred Thirteen) calendar days after execution of this Agreement.  As soon as practicable after the 

Contract has been executed by both the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY, a Notice to Proceed will be issued by the County 

Representative stating the starting date of the Contract time.